




Antonelli Bros Ltd, Soapstone Way, Irlam, M44 6RA

0161 789 4485

info@antonelli.co.uk

Finished Goods Specification

Product Title	Cheeky Monkey Cone			
Product Code	CCHE			
Contents per box	200			
Width	51mm (±3mm) (ear to ear)	Height	120mm (±5mm)	
Weight	4g (±1g)			
Description	Small wafer cone for little hands.			
Durability	24 months from manufacture in ambient conditions.			

Recipe & Declaration

Ingredient	Country of origin
Wheat Flour	UK
Sugar	UK, France
Tapioca Starch	Denmark
Rapeseed Oil	UK, Belgium, France, Germany, Netherlands, Australia
Soya Lecithin	India, the Netherlands
Bicarbonate of Soda	UK
Salt	UK
Colour; Caramel	UK, France
Antioxidant; Rosemary Extract	Slovenia
Declaration: <u>Wheat</u> Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Rapeseed Oil, <u>Soya</u> Lecithin, Bicarbonate of Soda, Salt, Colour; Caramel, Antioxidant; Rosemary Extract.	

Allergen Status

Allergen	In product supplied	Handled onsite
Cereals containing gluten	Yes	Yes
Celery	No	No
Crustaceans	No	No
Eggs	No	No
Fish	No	No
Lupin	No	No
Dairy	No	Yes
Molluscs	No	No
Mustard	No	No
Peanuts	No	Yes (Held in segregated area)
Tree nuts	No	No
Sesame	No	No
Soya	Yes	Yes

Version: 5	Issued on: 28/10/2020
Issued by: D Schofield	Review by: 28/10/2022

Sulphites present >10ppm	No	No
--------------------------	----	----

Suitability

Is this product suitable for?	Answer	Reason
Coeliac	No	Contains wheat flour
Organic status	No	
Vegetarian	Yes	
Vegan	Yes	

Microbiological Standards

Organism	Target
TVC	<10 ³ cfu/g
Coliforms	<10 ³ cfu/g
Yeasts	<10 ² cfu/g
Moulds	<10 ² cfu/g
B. cereus	<10 ² cfu/g
E. coli	<10 cfu/g
Staphylococci	<10 cfu/g

Nutrition

	100g	Per (4.5g) cone
Energy (kcal)	354	14
Energy (kJ)	1479	59
Fat	4.4g	0.2g
of which Saturates	0.5g	0.02g
Carbohydrates	75.1g	3g
of which Sugars	11.3g	0.5g
Protein	8.4g	0.3g
Salt	0.13g	0.01g
Information is calculated		

Packaging & Palletisation

Component	Materials used	Weight of (g)	Description	
Box	Cardboard	250	A cardboard case with plastic liner.	
Liner Bag	Plastic	30		
Cones per case	Cases per layer	Layers per pallet	Cases per pallet	Cones per pallet
200	12	8	96	19,200
Gross weight of pallet		150Kg approx.		

Version: 5	Issued on: 28/10/2020
Issued by: D Schofield	Review by: 28/10/2022